DISTRICT _ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD T 0OUH S
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

o) President and Village Board of Trustees

FROM Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

DATE October 25,2016  Agenda Date: November 3, 2016
TITLE Renewal of Contract for: Parkway Tree Trimming

SUBMITTED BY:  Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor, Public Works

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published N/A Bidding Closed N/A
Total Number of Bids Received _N/A

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications

Bid Security Required Yes No
Performance Bond Required Yes No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes _ No

If yes, explain:

See attached memao.

Award Recommended to Lowest Yes No
Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain: See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount of Award $75,000.00  240.270.112.75350

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:
See attached memo.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously X Yes __ No
If yes, was quality of work acceptable IXERY eS R N O
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-1295? _Yes X No
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply X_Yes

REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX Date

Finance Director XX_ ~_Date
Village Manager XX Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,
Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works O V

Date: October 25, 2016

RE: Parkway Tree Trimming Contract Renewal

On November 4%, 2015, the Village of Lombard advertised for bids for the Village contract
PWO 16-15, Parkway Tree Pruning and Demand Trimming/Cabling. The lowest responsible
bid was received from Steve Piper and Sons, Inc. The original contract was from
January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016 with two optional one year extensions. The first
contract extension option would be from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.

We have contacted Steve Piper and Sons, Inc. and they have expressed interest in
continuing the contract for the 2017 calendar year at the unit prices bid for the year two
option. Steve Piper and Sons, Inc. has provided good service to the Village. The FY17
budget contains $75,000.00 from Hotel/Motel for parkway tree trimming purposes.

Staff recommends renewing the Parkway Tree Trimming contract with Steve Piper and
Sons, Inc. for the amount of up to $75,000.00. This is the first of two possible extensions
of the contract and will expire December 31, 2017. Please present this item to the Board
of Trustees at the November 3, 2016 meeting for their approval.

Encl: Steve Piper & Sons letter
Bid Tabulation Sheet
Contracts (2)



Steve Piper & Sons, Inc.

Tree Service

31 W 320 Ramun Drive—Naperville, Illinois 60564
Phone: (630) 898-6050 Fax: (630) 898-6191

10/18/16
Eric,
We are interested in extending the contract we have with the Village of
Lombard for Tree Trimming in 2017. This is the second year of the three

year contract. Please let us know if there is anything you need us to do.

Thank you,
Dan Engelhardt



Xs|X'Buiunig puewsaq pue Suiwwie Aemyed gep Pig jeuld 9T07\s1uawn3oQ pig\adedspue ueqin g A1isa10d\Md\:H

09'620'e6s | 08'220°2LLS P6ECO'LOLS § ; B e e IYLOL ONYED
00°0% 00°00F% 00°0% 00°00e$ 00'0% 00'002% 1004 Bulpag) oL
000% 00°05Z% 00'0% 000618 00°0% 00'G9L% buiigen o]
00°0% 00°LLLS 00°0% 00'65L% 0008 0o¥SLS wHIE W] puewag 2
00°0% 00’6013 00°0% o00'LoLS 00°'0$ 00'86% « GE- 1 2 Wiy puewsaq 2
00'0% 00°25% 00°0% 00'6G$ 00'0% 00°£5% « 02- €1 Wy puewsaq 9
00°0% 00'SES 00'0% 00'zes 000% 00'LES « Cb- 9 W} puewaq g
00065'cls [0S /8 [4%:]" 0s98L'Ll$ 0598 [zt [|oo862tes  [oo9¢ [ecos Ww+HOE WILL Aemped 4
0.60L'v2s |0E'SS 6FGF 0s'99z'6e$ |55 vS  |0£98 ([ v6°0.0'828 [86'€S  |es0Z WGE - GZ WL Aemyed £
0r'Si0'2e$ |0z v3 LE92 ovLie'ors |oges |cozzl || orereLes 0r'es LEL6 WPC - G W) Aemled 4
05°052'ccs  |0S°€S £r99 Ov'e61L'0cs |ozes |zLeg || 09'Goe'6LS  [0928 |osar WP - 9 uWu| Aemyied L
TVLOL A21dd ALD WVLOL  [3014d | ALD pL-AKe}N J0I4d| ALD W3lLl ON
LINN LINN LINN
SNOILdIaDX3
Bujunig
puews pue Bujwwpu g aas]
uondQ aaiyj Jesp uoiido om| Jea 10209 7| ‘uoisueag y3aqig|fempred:IWYN LINIWNDOA
IS poomusaI9) 6LEIL 40 S5S34AAY ? JWYN|  SL-91 OMd # LNIJINND0A
ou| ‘Auedwan Wv00'8 JNIL
UOIJONASUOY) |BJUSURUCY G1-AON-0Z | d1vqd
Sv'S86°6VS 1L0'9/9'89% 28'251'19% e L N VIO ONYES
00°0% 0 00°0% 0 0003 000% [0 Q18 1ON 100J Buipns oL
00'0% 029L+S 00°0% Qo'sovs 00°0% 00°00¥$ Buiqen 6
00°0$ Gl'gges 00°0% 05'08¢38 00'0¢% 00'6.2% «+9E WY puewag g8
00°0% 01'09¢% 00°0% 00°GGCS 00'0% 00'052% « GE- |2 Wiy puewag A
00'0% 01°'802$ 00°0% 00'v02$ 00'0% 00°002% w 02- €1 Wi puewaq 9
00'0% 0l'802% 00°0% 00 ¥0Z$ 0003 00°'002$ « 1= 9 WH) puewaq S
09'925'6% SQ'cEe L8l LE'LLL'GS 26'2% lcit LO'0GL'0LE 162 |EE9E S+OE WL Aemed 4
0e282'ZLS  |022% 65y 05'698'z¢8 |sg92s Joeos |/ sr069'8ls  [sozs Iesos .GE - GZ Wil Aemysed £
LG0E0'LLS  lezze 2892 crvli'oes |vri'es  |cozzl |l so6s2’21s  |e8'Ls  [iL6L6 P2 - G| W Aemyled 4
t0opL'sl$ |82 2s £+99 c.o85'v1s |iees [zieg || szese'vis  [88°LS  |959/ W71 - 9 WL ABmiied L
viOL 32idd ALD WIOL  (300Hd | ALD IW1l0L 3214d| ALD 31| ON
LINN LINN LINN
SNOILdADX3
Bunnag
puewag pue Bupuwiu] 8aJ]
uondQ a3y JeaA Londo om) Jeaj #9509 1| 'aliiniedeN Y¥3aaig|Aemiied:3WYN LNIWNDOA
40 Wwwey DZEMLE] | JO SSIHAAY 2 INVYN|  S1-91 OMd # LNIWND0J
suog pue Jadid analg WY006 WL
GL-AON-0Z | :31va

guwunig puewsq pue Sujwwiy Aemyied 9107 Wiod uone|nge) sujuadg pig




Xs|x'3uiunid puewaq pue Sujwwill| Aemed qej pig |eud 9T0Z\SIUsWNI0Q prg\adeaspue uequn 3 Aisaiod\Mmd\:H

GCEOP'998 | ] L1'820'06% SpeLZves | SEmEE R R R S T R T O NV D)
00°'0% 00'G/€% 00'0% 00°0SES 00°0% 00'GCES 1004 DUiIpIIS ol
00°0% 00°52E% 00°0% 00'00€S 000$ 00’523 buyged 6
00°0% 00°SZvrs 00'0% 00 00¥% 00°0% 00°GLES «+9E WL} puewsg 8
00°0% 00'6ees 00°0% 00'00€$ 00°0% 00°6.¢% « §€- L2 W puewaq L
00’03 00'sZzes 00'0% 00'002$ 00'0% 00'GELS « 02- €1 W) pueiuag 9
00'0¢ 00'522s 00°0% 00°'002% 00°0% 00621$ « Clb- 9 W) puewag g
#9'0vL'9% 2L'ES [48:]" lgzie'os |Loes [izsi [Jossiizis  Joses  Jegoe ~+OE W) Aemyed 4
IC996'VLS [62€S 65 0s625°228 |6L€$  [oegs || ocvog'ies fores [esos .GE - GZ wWil] Aemyied £
L8'E06'ECS  [E1LES LE9/ ¢l'/60°2e$ |vo'es [eozel || SPELL'ZZS |62 [1616 P2 - G| Wl Aemyled Z
6526/'0¢% [EL'ES Er99 BF'88L'61S |POES |ZLe9 || ozess'zes  [sezs  |osas JF1 - 9 W Aemysed l
YLOL JDl4dd ALD TYLOL (301€d | ALD L ALelN J214d| ALD w3l ON
LINN LINN L1INN
SNOIL43DX3
Buiunag
puewag pue Bupuue | 9a4)
uondQ aa1y) Jeap uojdo om| Jea #8009 11 'epuodnepp ¥3aqia)|Aemised:IWYN LNIWNDOA
rLO9X08 Od| | 4O S534aav 2 JWVYN]  GL-91 OMd # LNFWND0QA
Ju| 'sn Y saa)) Wv00:6 :3NIL
G1-AON-0Z | 31va
95 ¥2S'CELS ,“ 622.L'98L8 i Q0'bEY'LLLS | S
00'0% 90'6L¥S 0003 S8'00v$ 00°0% 00'G6ES 1001 BulipJI 0t
00'0% £2'69¢% 00°0¢% 05'462% 00°0% 00'052% bugges 6
00°0% L6'ZLES 00°0% GR'E0ES 00'0$ 00'56Z9% ++3E€ Wi puewsQ 8
00°0% 88°90¢% 00'0% G8'002$ 00°'0% 00'661% « GE- | ¢ Wiy puewag L
00°0% EV'6CLS 00°0% 99'¢el$ 00'0% 00'zeLs « 02- €| Wiy puewsq 9
00°0% L6°2VS 00°0% eL'LtS 00'0% 0S°0r$ w G- 9 W puewag G
B2 PEG'ELE |94 cl8l 28'668'21LS [iv48 Lell SZ 6EE'92S G2'l% |eeoe ~+OE W | Aemyied 14
10'662'ee$  |ev 28 6¥SH 0£22z2os (1z2¢  [oe9s || 00'Lie'6¥  [o028  [£502 JGE - GZ Wi} Aemyied £
LEEEQ'0SE  [€9°9% 2891 ce/86'8/8 |vp'9$  |cozzl |l sievv'ics  [szos  [iL6l6 WJFC - Gl W) Aemdpued Z
06°£02°GES  |0E'5S £y99 08905'2es |s16¢  [zieo || ooose'ees  Joo'ss  [oc9/ w1l - 9 W) Aemyied L
V1oL A0Mkd ALD IVLOL  |3001dd | ALD wvL0L 3214d| ALD W3ll ON
LINN LINM LINN
SNOIL43DX3
Bujunig
puewaq pue Bunuwng aal]
uondQ 93y Jea) uoldo omj ieaA 8¥109 7| ‘sr0r9 yaaaigi{femyed:3WYN INIWN200
sjaumo(Qg IS WISL NCOZLE ! 4O SS3YQAY ? IWVYN|  S1-91 OMd # LINIWND0Q
0T syiomioquy WY00'6 AL
SL-AON-0Z | :31va

Juunug puewsaq pue Bujwwuy Aemyied 90z w04 uonenge ) Suluadp pig



